
RACE  1	 12:00 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1870m
1	 848	 Time For Gold	 59	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 24.5%	 M Smith	 12.0%
2	 7775	 Akkadian Emperor	 58	 [	10]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 A Neasham	 14.8%
3	 904	 Forbidden Riff	 58	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 7.0%	 A Cummings	 7.3%
4	 24	 Justice Served	 58	 [	 7]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 10.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
5	 884531	 Montgomery	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 J Thompson	 9.2%
6	 43342	 Seasons Of Mist	 58	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 9.1%	 K Lees	 14.8%
7	 824020	 Waverley	 58	 [	11]	 K Latham	 13.6%	 J G Sargent	 9.8%
8	 773075	 Awtaar	 57	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 10.8%	 A Neasham	 14.8%
9	 665	 Deemee	 56	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 11.3%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
10	 4592	 Ladyking	 56	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 16.2%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
11	775583	 Moonbling	 56	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 7.3%	 W T Wilkes	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1870M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1870M
	 6	 Seasons Of Mist
	 5	 Montgomery
	 4	 Justice Served
	 10	Ladyking

11	Moonbling	 17%
5	 Montgomery	 8%

5	 Montgomery	 17%

Race Preview: Seasons Of Mist Primed to strike. Closed intently to just miss at short odds at 
Muswellbrook last outing. Strips fitter third-up. Commands respect. Montgomery Revelled in the 
going to score at Wyong last start. Should get similar conditions here. Major player. Justice Served 
Well bred Waterhouse/Bott colt. Fair effort without threatening here at latest. 2kg claimer engaged. Up 
in distance now. Strong claims. Ladyking Freshened. Better effort at Gosford last time out. Unknown 
in wet. Back to provincial level. Among the dangers. Waverley Ordinary at Randwick first-up. Back to 
provincial level but need to see improvement.

RACE  2	 12:15 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1300m
1	 741300	 Banana Queen	 58	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
2	 148214	 Ghaanati	 57	 [	11]	 J McDonald	 20.3%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
3	 813560	 Mirra View	 57	 [	13]	 J Parr	 12.1%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
4	 080056	 Razeta	 57	 [	 2]	 S Clipperton	 8.2%	 K Lees	 14.8%
5	 112113	 Shadows Of Love	 56	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 15.0%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.5%
6	 331263	 Miss Hellfire	 56	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.5%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
7	 225320	 Call Di	 56	 [	14]	 J Ford	 8.4%	 J Pride	 13.0%
8	 064988	 Pippali	 56	 [	20]	 T Schiller	 13.4%	 J Coyle	 6.6%
9	 332114	 Coco Jamboo	 56	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 9.3%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
10	974160	 Short Shorts	 56	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
11	353750	 Dalchini	 56	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 12.6%	 L & C Curtis	 8.8%
12	116378	 Party For One	 56	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 11.3%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.7%
13	555207	 Willinga Beast	 56	 [	19]	 D Gibbons	 10.9%	 K Lees	 14.8%
14	669275	 Russian Conquest	 56	 [	17]	 J Stanley	 9.2%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
15	211440	 Miss Faberge	 56	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 J G Sargent	 9.8%
16	214323	 Fall For Cindy	 56	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
17	366355	 Anagain	 56	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 J Pride	 13.0%
18	047300	 Madame Pommery	 60	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.6%
19	102200	 Sanstoc	 56	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
20	062438	 French Endeavour	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 M Smith	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 18	Madame Pommery
	 5	 Shadows Of Love
	 6	 Miss Hellfire
	 7	 Call Di

20	French Endeavour	 100%
10	Short Shorts	 89%
8	 Pippali	 67%
5	 Shadows Of Love	 42%
11	Dalchini	 42%

10	Short Shorts	 100%
2	 Ghaanati	 100%
20	French Endeavour	 100%
5	 Shadows Of Love	 67%
9	 Coco Jamboo	 67%

6	 Miss Hellfire	 1:15.40
4	 Razeta	 1:15.47
13	Willinga Beast	 1:15.88
17	Anagain	 1:16.37
10	Short Shorts	 1:16.42

Race Preview: Madame Pommery  Sound run first-up behind Zougotcha then outclassed in two 
G1’s. Can play a role here. Shadows Of Love Honest competitor. No match for winner but kept on for 
the minor spoils at Randwick last time out. Drawn to get a nice run. Looks one of the main chances. 
Miss Hellfire Turned in an improved performance at Randwick last time out. Nice gate. Key player. 
Call Di Back from a let-up. Fitter. Place preferred. Willinga Beast Ran home respectably at Randwick 
at latest. Drawn off the track. One for exotics.

RACE  3	 12:35 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1870m
1	 765416	 Oakfield Redgum	 61	 [	12]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 10.1%	 D Lane	 9.7%
2	 542646	 Dreamdeel	 60	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond (3)	 6.3%	 A Kehoe	 5.9%
3	 590404	 Pure Hydrogen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 11.8%	 J Thompson	 9.2%
4	 189602	 Commander Bell	 58.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 B Partelle	 7.5%
5	 760304	 Diamond Drummer	 58	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 24.5%	 Ms K Gavenlock	 10.4%
6	 663081	 Frosbie	 58	 [	11]	 L Magorrian	 9.0%	 T J Bartley	 10.4%
7	 157925	 Majestic Style	 57.5	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 8.1%	 P Perry	 10.4%
8	 760853	 Nyota	 57.5	 [	13]	 K Latham	 13.6%	 J G Sargent	 9.8%
9	 331176	 Flying Deel	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.6%	 P Perry	 10.4%
10	462552	 Jessandi	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 16.2%	 C Conners	 12.6%
11	324422	 Overice	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 12.7%	 D Pfieffer	 12.9%
12	721063	 Sonny Fella	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 7.3%	 J Ponsonby	 8.6%
13	342553	 Ever Was	 55	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 10.8%	 J A Steinmetz	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1870M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1870M
	 4	 Commander Bell
	 11	Overice
	 3	 Pure Hydrogen
	 7	 Majestic Style

2	 Dreamdeel	 42%
13	Ever Was	 40%
10	Jessandi	 33%
11	Overice	 33%
5	 Diamond Drummer	 24%

5	 Diamond Drummer	 100%
2	 Dreamdeel	 83%
4	 Commander Bell	 42%
7	 Majestic Style	 33%
11	Overice	 33%

Race Preview: Commander Bell Freshened. Evergreen galloper who produced a better effort at 
Gosford last time out. Loves this track/distance. Wet tracks certainly don’t pose a problem. Each-way. 
Overice Form sound without winning. Prominent and showed plenty of fight at Scone last outing. 
Include among the better chances. Pure Hydrogen Gave good account under 60kg at Kembla 
Grange last time out. Ready for this trip now. Major player. Majestic Style Back from the wide gate 
and made some late ground here last time out. Added trip a plus. Has claims. Oakfield Redgum Fair 
effort without threatening at Wellington last time out. Excels on rain affected tracks. Speedy and veery 
fit. Not out of this.

RACE  4	 12:50 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1400m
1	 14126	 Schwarz	 57	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 20.3%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
2	 135111	 Panic	 57	 [	19]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 M Freedman	 22.4%
3	 232211	 Xidaki	 57	 [	18]	 T Schiller	 13.4%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
4	 344864	 Butch Cassidy	 56	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 8.3%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
5	 132162	 Snowman	 56	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 8.2%	 C Waller	 12.6%
6	 012332	 Razors	 56	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
7	 214751	 Konasana	 56	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 10.9%	 C Waller	 12.6%
8	 146026	 General Salute	 56	 [	15]	 J Parr	 12.1%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
9	 446115	 Mchale	 56	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.6%
10	114757	 Midnight Opal	 56	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 12.4%	 N Doyle	 16.5%
11	441161	 Bojangles	 56	 [	12]	 T Clark	 15.0%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.5%
12	023112	 Khumbila	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
13	504310	 Inhibitions	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
14	062438	 French Endeavour	 54	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 11.3%	 M Smith	 12.0%
15	 22011	 Keep Your Cool	 54	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 9.3%	 C Maher	 16.6%
16	491513	 Hasty Honey	 54	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 8.4%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
17	 16313	 Monte Supreme	 54	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 12.6%	 R & L Price	 9.3%
18	297523	 Make A Call	 56	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 J Pride	 13.0%
19	 88291	 Kirkuk	 56	 [	20]	 R Jones	 8.7%	 J & G Lee	 9.2%
20	931460	 Amur	 58	 [	17]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Butch Cassidy
	 1	 Schwarz
	 2	 Panic
	 3	 Xidaki

14	French Endeavour	 100%
19	Kirkuk	 100%
17	Monte Supreme	 100%
11	Bojangles	 100%
12	Khumbila	 78%

3	 Xidaki	 100%
1	 Schwarz	 100%
5	 Snowman	 100%
6	 Razors	 60%
2	 Panic	 50%

2	 Panic	 1:21.98
6	 Razors	 1:22.00
3	 Xidaki	 1:22.03
4	 Butch Cassidy	 1:22.06
10	Midnight Opal	 1:22.34

Race Preview: Butch Cassidy Gave good account under 60kg at Randwick last time out. In the 
mix. Schwarz Too keen in the Arrowfield last time out. Listed placed prior and ready for this trip now. 
McDonald rides and drawn to push forward. Top chance. Panic Smart gelding chasing 4th successive 
win. On pace and toughed it out well in Listed event last start. Test these. Xidaki Returning from 
let-up. Timed run well to score at Canberra last start. Place appeal only. Mchale Freshened. Gave a 
good sight at Randwick at latest. Place hope.
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RACE  5	 1:10 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1300m
1	 02145	 Happy Saturday	 60	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 11.8%	 J Pride	 13.0%
2	 573123	 Worx	 60	 [	 3]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 A Neasham	 14.8%
3	 221895	 Tigers Roar	 59.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 G D Hickman	 13.0%
4	 571353	 Turbulent	 58	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 13.6%	 M Freedman	 22.4%
5	 34122	 Are You Joking	 57	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 24.5%	 Messara/Gavranich	 31.5%
6	 282143	 Rapt	 57	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 16.2%	 J C Deamer	 18.3%
7	 647361	 Bianco Nero	 55.5	 [	 9]	 Jaden Lloyd	 10.9%	 M Smith	 12.0%
8	 36581	 Spotthefaker	 55.5	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 10.1%	 R McConville	 9.3%
9	 458354	 Spirit Of Storm	 55	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 10.8%	 S Kavanagh	 5.8%
10	734726	 Zizette	 55	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 12.7%	 L J Bridge	 13.2%
11	451525	 Siovy Dane	 55	 [	10]	 J Penza	 7.0%	 Robert Quinn	 7.5%
12	946003	 Skybeam	 55	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 7.3%	 Nikki Hodgson	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 6	 Rapt
	 7	 Bianco Nero
	 4	 Turbulent
	 2	 Worx

11	Siovy Dane	 67%
10	Zizette	 42%
9	 Spirit Of Storm	 33%
4	 Turbulent	 33%
6	 Rapt	 33%

5	 Are You Joking	 100%
8	 Spotthefaker	 100%
1	 Happy Saturday	 100%
6	 Rapt	 50%
7	 Bianco Nero	 33%

2	 Worx	 1:17.16
11	Siovy Dane	 1:17.20
1	 Happy Saturday	 1:17.35
4	 Turbulent	 1:17.47
6	 Rapt	 1:17.95

Race Preview: Rapt Finished solidly to place here first-up. Fitter. Nice gate. Include among the better 
chances. Bianco Nero Impressive win at Hawkesbury last outing. Fitter for recent racing. Untried in 
the wet. Major player. Turbulent Freedman 3yo who posted an improved showing at Kembla Grange 
first-up. Will only be fitter. Untried in the wet. Consider. Worx Ran on well to place at Canberra last 
time out. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Strips fitter third-up. Good gate. Worth some thought. Are You 
Joking Arrowfield gelding who found line well to place at Muswellbrook first-up. Fitter and a winner 
this trip. In the mix.

RACE  6	 1:25 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1600m
1	 231736	 Detonator Jack	 59	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 12.1%	 C Maher	 16.6%
2	 070090	 El Bodegon	 59	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.6%
3	 135650	 Berkshire Shadow	 58	 [	20]	 D Gibbons	 10.9%	 C Maher	 16.6%
4	 404734	 Nugget	 58	 [	13]	 T Schiller	 13.4%	 C Maher	 16.6%
5	 141280	 Attractable	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 8.3%	 Sara Ryan	 17.6%
6	 431363	 Just Folk	 57	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 G Bedggood	 12.7%
7	 053496	 Bold Mac	 56.5	 [	21]	 R Jones	 8.7%	 C Waller	 12.6%
8	 205731	 Here To Shock	 56.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 B, W & J Hayes	 15.8%
9	 017650	 Munhamek	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Nick Ryan	 15.0%
10	177300	 Palmetto	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Clipperton	 8.2%	 J G Sargent	 9.8%
11	229183	 Welwal	 56	 [	16]	 J McDonald	 20.3%	 C Waller	 12.6%
12	746008	 Alegron	 55	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
13	232097	 New Endeavour	 55	 [	12]	 T Clark	 15.0%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
14	047300	 Madame Pommery	 54	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 9.3%	 C Waller	 12.6%
15	053002	 Jojo Was A Man	 54	 [	15]	 C Schofield	 11.3%	 J Thompson	 9.2%
16	508060	 Mount Popa	 53.5	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 8.4%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.4%
17	250616	 Ausbred Flirt	 53	 [	19]	 Ms A Collett	 12.6%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
18	530300	 More Secrets	 53	 [	17]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.5%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.4%
19	085136	 Baby Rider	 53	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 B Baker	 15.4%
20	602506	 Williamsburg	 53	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
21	047830	 Rebel Rama	 53	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 M C Conners	 9.6%
22	113182	 Ruby Flyer	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Berkshire Shadow
	 4	 Nugget
	 14	Madame Pommery
	 6	 Just Folk

7	 Bold Mac	 100%
22	Ruby Flyer	 67%
10	Palmetto	 50%
15	Jojo Was A Man	 50%
17	Ausbred Flirt	 17%

22	Ruby Flyer	 67%
1	 Detonator Jack	 60%
11	Welwal	 58%
4	 Nugget	 53%
15	Jojo Was A Man	 50%

9	 Munhamek	 1:33.76
4	 Nugget	 1:33.93
15	Jojo Was A Man	 1:34.09
8	 Here To Shock	 1:34.39
6	 Just Folk	 1:34.41

Race Preview: Berkshire Shadow Australian Bloodstock 5yo who wasn’t all that far away in the 
Doncaster. Consider. Nugget Australian Bloodstock 7yo freshened after his excellent 4th in the 
Doncaster. New to Hawkesbury but loves this trip. Right in this. Madame Pommery  Placed in the 
Millie Fox three back then outgunned in two G1’s. Can hit back here. Just Folk Improved showing at 
Bendigo at latest. Consider. Detonator Jack Freshened. Placed in the Ajax first-up then strong late in 
the Doncaster. Ready to strike.

RACE  7	 1:45 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1200m
1	 898957	 Ausbred Rising Sun	 60.5	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 11.8%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
2	 178720	 Peak	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.9%	 A Duggan	 15.6%
3	 353114	 Bully For You	 60	 [	 6]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 R McConville	 9.3%
4	 439325	 Oakfield Duke	 60	 [	18]	 A Bullock	 24.5%	 K Lees	 14.8%
5	 145104	 Los Padres	 59	 [	13]	 R Downey	 10.8%	 Mitchell Beer	 11.4%
6	 121180	 Bare To Witness	 58.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 9.7%
7	 617127	 Never Sorry	 58.5	 [	11]	 Ben Osmond (3)	 6.3%	 K Lees	 14.8%
8	 701286	 Swagger	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Mitchell Beer	 11.4%
9	 538250	 Stars And Bars	 58	 [	19]	 Jaden Lloyd	 10.9%	 J & L Attard	 12.0%
10	911249	 Bakerloo	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 16.2%	 P Perry	 10.4%
11	824736	 French Marine	 57.5	 [	20]	 B Spriggs	 10.9%	 K Lees	 14.8%
12	111796	 Bubbles For Me	 57	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 10.1%	 M S Minervini	 9.4%
13	101592	 November Falls	 56.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 Mitchell Beer	 11.4%
14	124178	 Jaex	 56	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 7.3%	 S O’Halloran	 7.5%
15	275273	 Leave Me Some	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 D Atkins	 7.6%
16	545878	 Cecilia	 55	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 A Bennett	 0.0%
17	331950	 Two Up	 55	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 9.1%	 D Atkins	 7.6%
18	871958	 Senseiche	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 T J Bartley	 10.4%
19	524666	 Skye Banner	 55	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 B Partelle	 7.5%
20	374686	 Impact Star	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Bully For You
	 10	Bakerloo
	 11	French Marine
	 13	November Falls

1	 Ausbred Rising Sun	100%
2	 Peak	 89%
9	 Stars And Bars	 67%
3	 Bully For You	 67%
15	Leave Me Some	 33%

13	November Falls	 83%
18	Senseiche	 67%
2	 Peak	 67%
7	 Never Sorry	 50%
5	 Los Padres	 50%

15	Leave Me Some	 1:09.32
7	 Never Sorry	 1:09.33
20	 Impact Star	 1:09.71
11	French Marine	 1:09.77
16	Cecilia	 1:09.84

Race Preview: Bully For You Gave good account under 60kg at Kembla Grange last start. 1.5kg 
claimer engaged. Has terrific record on wet tracks. Commands respect. Bakerloo First-up. Drawn 
favourably and sure to have supporters fresh. French Marine Ran home respectably at Kembla 
Grange at latest. In the mix. November Falls Freshened. Unplaced at first preparation but turned in 
an improved run at Kembla Grange first up. Has wet form. Has claims. Oakfield Duke Gave a good 
sight at Grafton last start. Drawn poorly and place preferred.

RACE  8	 2:05 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1400m
1	 401350	 Brigantine	 62	 [	11]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.4%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
2	 654371	 Super Strike	 61.5	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick (3)	 11.7%	 R D Collett	 12.7%
3	 177467	 Coastwatch	 61	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 R & W Freedman	 9.9%
4	 412100	 Kibou	 59	 [	19]	 R Bayliss	 8.3%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
5	 412331	 Chorlton Lane	 58.5	 [	16]	 D Gibbons	 10.9%	 C Maher	 16.6%
6	 074412	 Excelladus	 58.5	 [	12]	 S Clipperton	 8.2%	 J Pride	 13.0%
7	 032125	 Zoe’s Promise	 58	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 K Lees	 14.8%
8	 160350	 Mystery Shot	 58	 [	13]	 T Schiller	 13.4%	 M Dale	 14.0%
9	 243631	 Super Pursuit	 58	 [	17]	 A Calder	 5.7%	 R D Collett	 12.7%
10	272901	 Highlights	 57	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
11	529473	 War Eternal	 57	 [	10]	 C Schofield	 11.3%	 B Baker	 15.4%
12	931460	 Amur	 56.5	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.5%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
13	071404	 Rise Of The Masses	 56.5	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 15.0%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
14	515836	 Miracle Spin	 56	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 8.4%	 M Smith	 12.0%
15	111579	 Flashing Steel	 55.5	 [	14]	 Ms A Collett	 12.6%	 A Neasham	 14.8%
16	102200	 Sanstoc	 54	 [	18]	 Tom Sherry	 9.3%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
17	214323	 Fall For Cindy	 52.5	 [	 7]	 J Stanley (2)	 9.2%	 J O’Shea	 13.6%
18	064988	 Pippali	 57.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 6.6%
19	132162	 Snowman	 57	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 20.3%	 C Waller	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	2	 Super Strike
	 6	 Excelladus
	 10	Highlights
	 9	 Super Pursuit

18	Pippali	 67%
8	 Mystery Shot	 50%
10	Highlights	 33%

4	 Kibou	 100%
19	Snowman	 100%
5	 Chorlton Lane	 71%
2	 Super Strike	 67%
11	War Eternal	 67%

6	 Excelladus	 1:21.65
13	Rise Of The Masses	1:21.75
3	 Coastwatch	 1:21.80
10	Highlights	 1:21.84
17	Fall For Cindy	 1:21.98

Race Preview: Super Strike Resuming. Backmarker who boasts an impressive fresh record. Had 
two trials and in the money all six previous goes at the trip. Danger. Excelladus Resuming. Generally 
competitive fresh. Include among the better chances. Highlights On a quick back-up. On pace and 
toughed it out well at latest. One for multiples. Super Pursuit First-up. Has excellent first up record. 
Consider. Kibou First-up. Tough alley but has ability and two of his wins were fresh.
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RACE  9	 2:25 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1500m
1	 612130	 Rematch	 63	 [	16]	 A Bullock	 24.5%	 Messara/Gavranich	 31.5%
2	 82413	 Centenario	 61.5	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas (2)	 10.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
3	 222813	 Ring Ahoy	 61	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 9.0%	 C Waller	 12.6%
4	 655722	 Movader	 60.5	 [	13]	 Ms L Day	 9.8%	 C Maher	 16.6%
5	 61103	 Sonofdec	 59.5	 [	17]	 J Overmeire	 12.7%	 Jay Hopkins	 6.3%
6	 802221	 Parade Ground	 59	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 16.2%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
7	 227376	 Eyeque	 58.5	 [	10]	 K Latham	 13.6%	 J Thompson	 9.2%
8	 10606	 Pogacar	 58.5	 [	 5]	 Ms G Willoughby	 0.0%	 S Kavanagh	 5.8%
9	 512221	 Semper Fortis	 58	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 7.3%	 J Ponsonby	 8.6%
10	 62415	 Point Out	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 L Parker	 18.6%
11	471296	 Rothrock	 57.5	 [	14]	 C Reith	 9.1%	 P Perry	 10.4%
12	754110	 Djapana	 57	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 10.8%	 C Conners	 12.6%
13	576498	 Six Foot Song	 57	 [	15]	 J Penza	 7.0%	 Jake Hull	 12.8%
14	531474	 Packer	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 G D Hickman	 13.0%
15	431695	 Muckabout	 55	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 2.1%	 Ms J Shapter	 5.3%
16	375705	 Sian	 55	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 3.3%	 Mark Cross	 0.0%
17	532350	 Tip Top Timing	 55	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.6%	 C Conners	 12.6%
18	800807	 Emerald Reach	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Ms J Shapter	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Ring Ahoy
	 4	 Movader
	 5	 Sonofdec
	 2	 Centenario

1	 Rematch	 100%
4	 Movader	 67%
7	 Eyeque	 44%
16	Sian	 27%
15	Muckabout	 15%

6	 Parade Ground	 100%
1	 Rematch	 67%
14	Packer	 67%
4	 Movader	 67%
13	Six Foot Song	 33%

1	 Rematch	 1:28.87
7	 Eyeque	 1:29.86
16	Sian	 1:30.03
3	 Ring Ahoy	 1:30.12
17	Tip Top Timing	 1:30.86

Race Preview: Ring Ahoy Resuming. Races in the famous Ingham Cerise. Attacked line late to place 
at Canterbury last start. Drawn favourably back at provincial level. Commands respect. Movader 
Freshened. Ran on well to place here last start. Strong wet stats and the 1500m suits. Major player. 
Sonofdec Failed to threaten in initial campaign but indicated improvement at first run back. Fitter. 
Wide alley is a concern. Consider. Centenario First-up. Imported galloper making Australian debut. 
Formerly with A W Pike. 2000m winner in NZ. 2kg claimer engaged. Big watch at first run for Water-
house/Bott. Rematch Arrowfield 4yo. Anchored under 65kg at Muswellbrook first-up. Will only be fitter 
and has had share of success at this track but wide alley is a concern. Both totes.

RACE 10	 2:45 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1100m
1	 560609	 Kote	 61.5	 [	14]	 J Stanley (2)	 9.2%	 Blake Ryan	 8.4%
2	 704144	 No Statement	 61.5	 [	 8]	 M Bourke (3)	 7.9%	 M Van Gestel	 17.1%
3	 342321	 Contemporary	 60	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
4	 211187	 Baroque Road	 59.5	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 20.3%	 C Maher	 16.6%
5	 334435	 Pioneer River	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 11.3%	 C Maher	 16.6%
6	 761606	 Fire Lane	 58	 [	10]	 Z Wadick (3)	 11.7%	 B Widdup	 13.8%
7	 202555	 Smashing Eagle	 57.5	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 13.4%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.7%
8	 222222	 Dollar Magic	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 8.7%	 S I Singleton	 13.2%
9	 111042	 Queen Of The Mile	 55	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 9.3%	 M Freedman	 22.4%
10	831523	 Rocketeer Girl	 54	 [	12]	 R Bayliss	 8.3%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
11	 1312	 Chilli Filly	 53.5	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 10.9%	 K Lees	 14.8%
12	130738	 Valiancy	 53.5	 [	13]	 T Clark	 15.0%	 C Maher	 16.6%
13	 109	 Manwe	 53	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.5%	 A Cummings	 7.3%
14	084102	 Smokeshow	 52.5	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 8.4%	 Danielle Seib	 12.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 10	Rocketeer Girl
	 8	 Dollar Magic
	 3	 Contemporary
	 4	 Baroque Road

9	 Queen Of The Mile	 100%
8	 Dollar Magic	 33%
2	 No Statement	 27%

8	 Dollar Magic	 67%
9	 Queen Of The Mile	 53%
7	 Smashing Eagle	 48%
4	 Baroque Road	 47%
14	Smokeshow	 47%

8	 Dollar Magic	 1:02.41
3	 Contemporary	 1:02.65
6	 Fire Lane	 1:02.67
5	 Pioneer River	 1:02.79
9	 Queen Of The Mile	1:03.02

Race Preview: Rocketeer Girl Resuming. Placed in Benchmark 72 company at Randwick-Kens-
ington first-up last campaign. Leads/handy. Needs luck from out there. Each-way. Dollar Magic 
Resuming. Placed in Class 3 company at Tamworth first-up last campaign. Free-running. Among the 
main chances. Contemporary Resuming. One of the major players. Baroque Road First-up. Comes 
to hand quickly and worth some thought from the decent draw. Chilli Filly First-up. Won in Maiden 
company at Tuncurry first-up last campaign. Drawn to receive every chance. Has claims.
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第  1 场	 12:00 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1870公尺
1	 848	黄金时光	Time For Gold	 59	 [	 4]	 布洛克	 24.5%	 施万辉	 12.0%
2	 7775	埃克国王	Akkadian Emperor	 58	 [	10]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 尼安宝	 14.8%
3	 904	即兴演奏	Forbidden Riff	 58	 [	 8]	 彭沙	 7.0%	 甘宁斯	 7.3%
4	 24	行侠仗义	 Justice Served	 58	 [	 7]	 陆艾米(2)	 10.1%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
5	 884531	蒙哥马利	Montgomery	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 汤培信	 9.2%
6	 43342	蜜斯季节	Seasons Of Mist	 58	 [	 1]	 李富	 9.1%	 李善	 14.8%
7	 824020	瓦维雷	 Waverley	 58	 [	11]	 拉丹	 13.6%	 石尔纯	 9.8%
8	 773075	奥塔尔	 Awtaar	 57	 [	 3]	 多温倪	 10.8%	 尼安宝	 14.8%
9	 665	德米	 Deemee	 56	 [	 5]	 雷利纳	 11.3%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
10	 4592	莱德金	 Ladyking	 56	 [	 6]	 艾默根	 16.2%	 奥诗	 13.6%
11	 775583	月光闪闪	Moonbling	 56	 [	 2]	 基邦士	 7.3%	 韦威克	 12.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1870公尺 	 1870公尺佳绩
	 6	蜜斯季节

	 5	 蒙哥马利

	 4	 行侠仗义

	10	莱德金

11	 月光闪闪	 17%
5	 蒙哥马利	 8%

5	 蒙哥马利	 17%

赛事预览: 蜜斯季节 上赛在 马瑟布克 于 1750m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，今可左右大

局。 蒙哥马利 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过关。 行侠仗义 上役在 纽卡塞 跑道对手实力不俗

的场合中争得殿军，今亦可争得一席之位。 莱德金 上役在 高斯福特 的 1600m路程表现优异， 

今处境相当有利，值得捧场。 瓦维雷 14/15 上赛于 1400m路程的 兰域 跑道，赛期为 2024年

4月。

第  2 场	 12:15 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1300公尺
1	 741300	香蕉女王	Banana Queen	 58	 [	 9]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
2	 148214	加哈纳缇	Ghaanati	 57	 [	11]	 麦道朗	 20.3%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
3	 813560	米拉风景	Mirra View	 57	 [	13]	 柏尔	 12.1%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
4	 080056	拉泽塔	 Razeta	 57	 [	 2]	 祈普敦	 8.2%	 李善	 14.8%
5	 112113	恋影	 Shadows Of Love	 56	 [	 5]	 郭立基	 15.0%	 韦洁雯	 13.5%
6	 331263	赫尔小姐	Miss Hellfire	 56	 [	 1]	 罗杰尔	 14.5%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
7	 225320	阿迪来电	Call Di	 56	 [	14]	 福达	 8.4%	 彭达	 13.0%
8	 064988	琵琶佳人	Pippali	 56	 [	20]	 泰史乐	 13.4%	 高莱	 6.6%
9	 332114	可可加宝	Coco Jamboo	 56	 [	 6]	 薛汤姆	 9.3%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
10	 974160	热裤	 Short Shorts	 56	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 威达普	 13.8%
11	 353750	达之尼	 Dalchini	 56	 [	 7]	 库莱特	 12.6%	 库缇斯	 8.8%
12	 116378	独身其乐	Party For One	 56	 [	 3]	 史高菲	 11.3%	 肯特尔	 15.7%
13	 555207	微加野兽	Willinga Beast	 56	 [	19]	 吉迪伦	 10.9%	 李善	 14.8%
14	 669275	俄军胜利	Russian Conquest	 56	 [	17]	 史坦利	 9.2%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
15	 211440	费伯小姐	Miss Faberge	 56	 [	12]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 石尔纯	 9.8%
16	 214323	辛迪美人	Fall For Cindy	 56	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 奥诗	 13.6%
17	 366355	有增无减	Anagain	 56	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 彭达	 13.0%
18	 047300	波梅太太	Madame Pommery	 60	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
19	 102200	圣托斯	 Sanstoc	 56	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 奥诗	 13.6%
20	 062438	法国梦想	French Endeavour	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 施万辉	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20

佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	18	波梅太太

	 5	 恋影

	 6	 赫尔小姐

	 7	 阿迪来电

20	 法国梦想	 100%
10	 热裤	 89%
8	 琵琶佳人	 67%
5	 恋影	 42%
11	 达之尼	 42%

10	热裤	 100%
2	 加哈纳缇	 100%
20	法国梦想	 100%
5	 恋影	 67%
9	 可可加宝	 67%

6	 赫尔小姐	1:15.40
4	 拉泽塔	 1:15.47
13	微加野兽	1:15.88
17	有增无减	1:16.37
10	热裤	 1:16.42

赛事预览: 波梅太太 15/15 上赛于 1600m路程的 兰域 跑道，赛期为 2024年4月。 恋影 缩短

至 1300m路程，上役列名第 3/15 ，今对手实力较弱，能有作为。 赫尔小姐 上役在 兰域 的 

1200m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 阿迪来电 近来试跑胜出，已准备就

绪。 微加野兽 上役以 3.10 马位于 1400m的 兰域跑道落败而且表现欠佳，留意彩池动向。

第  3 场	 12:35 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1870公尺
1	 765416	欧非尤加	Oakfield Redgum	 61	 [	12]	 陆艾米(2)	 10.1%	 达米恩	 9.7%
2	 542646	梦寐以求	Dreamdeel	 60	 [	10]	 欧斯蒙(3)	 6.3%	 基欧	 5.9%
3	 590404	纯氢	 Pure Hydrogen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 夏昌诚	 11.8%	 汤培信	 9.2%
4	 189602	铃铛大师	Commander Bell	 58.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 柏天尼	 7.5%
5	 760304	钻石鼓手	Diamond Drummer	 58	 [	 9]	 布洛克	 24.5%	 贾文乐	 10.4%
6	 663081	佛斯比	 Frosbie	 58	 [	11]	 马高林	 9.0%	 柏翠茜	 10.4%
7	 157925	王者风范	Majestic Style	 57.5	 [	 2]	 韦尔	 8.1%	 白保罗	 10.4%
8	 760853	诺塔	 Nyota	 57.5	 [	13]	 拉丹	 13.6%	 石尔纯	 9.8%
9	 331176	迪尔飞人	Flying Deel	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杰泰勒	 8.6%	 白保罗	 10.4%
10	 462552	杰西安迪	 Jessandi	 56.5	 [	 7]	 艾默根	 16.2%	 干纳斯	 12.6%
11	 324422	过头	 Overice	 56.5	 [	 8]	 奥梅尔	 12.7%	 冯大伟	 12.9%
12	 721063	索尼小子	Sonny Fella	 56.5	 [	 5]	 基邦士	 7.3%	 彭斯比	 8.6%
13	 342553	美好曾经	Ever Was	 55	 [	 6]	 多温倪	 10.8%	 史丹迈	 6.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1870公尺 	 1870公尺佳绩
	 4	铃铛大师

	11	过头

	 3	 纯氢

	 7	 王者风范

2	 梦寐以求	 42%
13	 美好曾经	 40%
10	 杰西安迪	 33%
11	 过头	 33%
5	 钻石鼓手	 24%

5	 钻石鼓手	 100%
2	 梦寐以求	 83%
4	 铃铛大师	 42%
7	 王者风范	 33%
11	过头	 33%

赛事预览: 铃铛大师 乃实力良驹，获胜机率高。 过头 表现一向非常稳健，有望争得一席之位。 

纯氢 上役列名第 4时以2.00 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 王者风范 上役走势相当不俗，

今能有所进步，随时能突围而出。 欧非尤加 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽

视。

第  4 场	 12:50 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1400公尺
1	 14126	舒斯瓦尔	Schwarz	 57	 [	 2]	 麦道朗	 20.3%	 奥诗	 13.6%
2	 135111	怕你不成	Panic	 57	 [	19]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 麦菲文	 22.4%
3	 232211	熙达奇	 Xidaki	 57	 [	18]	 泰史乐	 13.4%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
4	 344864	卡西迪	 Butch Cassidy	 56	 [	 6]	 贝力斯	 8.3%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
5	 132162	雪人先生	Snowman	 56	 [	 8]	 祈普敦	 8.2%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
6	 012332	剃刀	 Razors	 56	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
7	 214751	科那沙纳	Konasana	 56	 [	11]	 吉迪伦	 10.9%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
8	 146026	致意	 General Salute	 56	 [	15]	 柏尔	 12.1%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
9	 446115	麦克海尔	Mchale	 56	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
10	 114757	午夜大侠	Midnight Opal	 56	 [	 3]	 詹宁斯	 12.4%	 多伊乐	 16.5%
11	 441161	博杰格斯	Bojangles	 56	 [	12]	 郭立基	 15.0%	 韦洁雯	 13.5%
12	 023112	克姆比拉	Khumbila	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
13	 504310	内心戏	 Inhibitions	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
14	 062438	法国梦想	French Endeavour	 54	 [	 7]	 史高菲	 11.3%	 施万辉	 12.0%
15	 22011	保持冷静	Keep Your Cool	 54	 [	 1]	 薛汤姆	 9.3%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
16	 491513	蜂蜜宝宝	Hasty Honey	 54	 [	 5]	 福达	 8.4%	 威达普	 13.8%
17	 16313	终极猛帝	Monte Supreme	 54	 [	 9]	 库莱特	 12.6%	 普赖斯	 9.3%
18	 297523	呼叫	 Make A Call	 56	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 彭达	 13.0%
19	 88291	基尔库克	Kirkuk	 56	 [	20]	 利琼斯	 8.7%	 李俊文	 9.2%
20	 931460	埃慕尔	 Amur	 58	 [	17]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	卡西迪

	 1	 舒斯瓦尔

	 2	 怕你不成

	 3	 熙达奇

14	 法国梦想	 100%
19	 基尔库克	 100%
17	 终极猛帝	 100%
11	 博杰格斯	 100%
12	 克姆比拉	 78%

3	 熙达奇	 100%
1	 舒斯瓦尔	 100%
5	 雪人先生	 100%
6	 剃刀	 60%
2	 怕你不成	 50%

2	 怕你不成	1:21.98
6	 剃刀	 1:22.00
3	 熙达奇	 1:22.03
4	 卡西迪	 1:22.06
10	午夜大侠	1:22.34

赛事预览: 卡西迪 上赛列名第 4时以 0.40 马位落败，今能一放到底。 舒斯瓦尔 增至更合适的 

1400m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。 怕你不成 近来三仗皆赢得非常出色，正处巅峰状

态，难以被击败。 熙达奇 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 麦克海尔 上

赛有不俗演出，值得留意。

04-05-2024 星期六

珀斯
纽卡塞/ 霍斯布里
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第  5 场	 1:10 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1300公尺
1	 02145	愉快周六	Happy Saturday	 60	 [	 8]	 夏昌诚	 11.8%	 彭达	 13.0%
2	 573123	沃尔熙	 Worx	 60	 [	 3]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 尼安宝	 14.8%
3	 221895	虎力	 Tigers Roar	 59.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 贺敬文	 13.0%
4	 571353	动荡年代	Turbulent	 58	 [	 5]	 拉丹	 13.6%	 麦菲文	 22.4%
5	 34122	闹着玩	 Are You Joking	 57	 [	 7]	 布洛克	 24.5%	 佳拉尼	 31.5%
6	 282143	拉普特	 Rapt	 57	 [	 4]	 艾默根	 16.2%	 杰迪蒙	 18.3%
7	 647361	比科尼禄	Bianco Nero	 55.5	 [	 9]	 嘉洛德	 10.9%	 施万辉	 12.0%
8	 36581	冒牌货	 Spotthefaker	 55.5	 [	 6]	 陆艾米(2)	 10.1%	 麦康为	 9.3%
9	 458354	风暴讯号	Spirit Of Storm	 55	 [	 1]	 多温倪	 10.8%	 卡森姆	 5.8%
10	 734726	资泽特	 Zizette	 55	 [	11]	 奥梅尔	 12.7%	 布烈治	 13.2%
11	 451525	斯罗丹麦	Siovy Dane	 55	 [	10]	 彭沙	 7.0%	 罗圭特	 7.5%
12	 946003	天行企业	Skybeam	 55	 [	 2]	 基邦士	 7.3%	 霍多森	 6.9%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 6	拉普特

	 7	 比科尼禄

	 4	 动荡年代

	 2	 沃尔熙

11	 斯罗丹麦	 67%
10	 资泽特	 42%
9	 风暴讯号	 33%
4	 动荡年代	 33%
6	 拉普特	 33%

5	 闹着玩	 100%
8	 冒牌货	 100%
1	 愉快周六	 100%
6	 拉普特	 50%
7	 比科尼禄	 33%

2	 沃尔熙	 1:17.16
11	斯罗丹麦	1:17.20
1	 愉快周六	1:17.35
4	 动荡年代	1:17.47
6	 拉普特	 1:17.95

赛事预览: 拉普特 上役于 1200m的 纽卡塞跑道争得季军，正处佳态，今有机会夺标。 比科尼
禄 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 动荡年代 上赛在1000m赛程末段走势惹人好感，三

甲难脱。 沃尔熙 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1300m 路程争得季军，今能捎来佳音。 闹着玩 

今增程至 1300m路程， 上役则于 1000m路程的 马瑟布克跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞争

到底。

第  6 场	 1:25 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1600公尺
1	 231736	杰克雷管	Detonator Jack	 59	 [	 2]	 柏尔	 12.1%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
2	 070090	埃博德戈	El Bodegon	 59	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
3	 135650	柏尔影子	Berkshire Shadow	 58	 [	20]	 吉迪伦	 10.9%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
4	 404734	小金块	 Nugget	 58	 [	13]	 泰史乐	 13.4%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
5	 141280	万人瞩目	Attractable	 57.5	 [	 4]	 贝力斯	 8.3%	 沙莱恩	 17.6%
6	 431363	群组人民	 Just Folk	 57	 [	11]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 贝古德	 12.7%
7	 053496	前卫麦茨	Bold Mac	 56.5	 [	21]	 利琼斯	 8.7%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
8	 205731	定惊丸	 Here To Shock	 56.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 海耶思	 15.8%
9	 017650	蒙哈梅	 Munhamek	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 赖恩	 15.0%
10	 177300	棕树地点	Palmetto	 56.5	 [	 9]	 祈普敦	 8.2%	 石尔纯	 9.8%
11	 229183	微瓦勒	 Welwal	 56	 [	16]	 麦道朗	 20.3%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
12	 746008	艾勒格伦	Alegron	 55	 [	 7]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
13	 232097	新发展	 New Endeavour	 55	 [	12]	 郭立基	 15.0%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
14	 047300	波梅太太	Madame Pommery	 54	 [	 1]	 薛汤姆	 9.3%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
15	 053002	阿乔先生	 Jojo Was A Man	 54	 [	15]	 史高菲	 11.3%	 汤培信	 9.2%
16	 508060	波琶山	 Mount Popa	 53.5	 [	 6]	 福达	 8.4%	 贺嘉时	 13.4%
17	 250616	调情暗号	Ausbred Flirt	 53	 [	19]	 库莱特	 12.6%	 威达普	 13.8%
18	 530300	超级秘密	More Secrets	 53	 [	17]	 罗杰尔	 14.5%	 贺嘉时	 13.4%
19	 085136	迷你骑师	Baby Rider	 53	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
20	 602506	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 53	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
21	 047830	拉玛叛徒	Rebel Rama	 53	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 邝马克	 9.6%
22	 113182	红石飞人	Ruby Flyer	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 威达普	 13.8%
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15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	柏尔影子

	 4	 小金块

	14	波梅太太

	 6	 群组人民

7	 前卫麦茨	 100%
22	 红石飞人	 67%
10	 棕树地点	 50%
15	 阿乔先生	 50%
17	 调情暗号	 17%

22	红石飞人	 67%
1	 杰克雷管	 60%
11	微瓦勒	 58%
4	 小金块	 53%
15	阿乔先生	 50%

9	 蒙哈梅	 1:33.76
4	 小金块	 1:33.93
15	阿乔先生	1:34.09
8	 定惊丸	 1:34.39
6	 群组人民	1:34.41

赛事预览: 柏尔影子 上赛列名第 14时出战于 1600m路程的 兰域跑道，今能有一番大作为。 小
金块 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 波梅太太 15/15 上赛于 1600m路程的 兰域 

跑道，赛期为 2024年4月。 群组人民 上役仅以 0.60 马位于 1600m赛程落败，今夺标呼声高。 

杰克雷管 上赛跑得接近，以 2.10 马位在 兰域 的 1600m落败，具有一定的实力，呼声高。

第  7 场	 1:45 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1200公尺
1	 898957	澳洲新星	Ausbred Rising Sun	 60.5	 [	 9]	 夏昌诚	 11.8%	 威达普	 13.8%
2	 178720	顶峰	 Peak	 60.5	 [	 2]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.9%	 杜刚	 15.6%
3	 353114	以大欺小	Bully For You	 60	 [	 6]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 麦康为	 9.3%
4	 439325	欧克公爵	Oakfield Duke	 60	 [	18]	 布洛克	 24.5%	 李善	 14.8%
5	 145104	罗斯帕德	Los Padres	 59	 [	13]	 多温倪	 10.8%	 M比尔	 11.4%
6	 121180	见证者	 Bare To Witness	 58.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 9.7%
7	 617127	体面	 Never Sorry	 58.5	 [	11]	 欧斯蒙(3)	 6.3%	 李善	 14.8%
8	 701286	有型	 Swagger	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 M比尔	 11.4%
9	 538250	星光酒吧	Stars And Bars	 58	 [	19]	 嘉洛德	 10.9%	 埃塔尔	 12.0%
10	 911249	巴克鲁	 Bakerloo	 57.5	 [	 4]	 艾默根	 16.2%	 白保罗	 10.4%
11	 824736	法国水手	French Marine	 57.5	 [	20]	 史贝斯	 10.9%	 李善	 14.8%
12	 111796	泡沫乐园	Bubbles For Me	 57	 [	 1]	 陆艾米(2)	 10.1%	 文利威	 9.4%
13	 101592	秋末	 November Falls	 56.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 M比尔	 11.4%
14	 124178	捷希	 Jaex	 56	 [	 8]	 基邦士	 7.3%	 浩罗蓝	 7.5%
15	 275273	不留白	 Leave Me Some	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 戴艾金	 7.6%
16	 545878	希丽雅	 Cecilia	 55	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 艾丽希	 0.0%
17	 331950	比翼双飞	Two Up	 55	 [	 5]	 李富	 9.1%	 戴艾金	 7.6%
18	 871958	医师好	 Senseiche	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 柏翠茜	 10.4%
19	 524666	空中布条	Skye Banner	 55	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 柏天尼	 7.5%
20	 374686	明星效应	 Impact Star	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 9.7%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	以大欺小

	10	巴克鲁

	11	法国水手

	13	秋末

1	 澳洲新星	 100%
2	 顶峰	 89%
9	 星光酒吧	 67%
3	 以大欺小	 67%
15	 不留白	 33%

13	秋末	 83%
18	医师好	 67%
2	 顶峰	 67%
7	 体面	 50%
5	 罗斯帕德	 50%

15	不留白	 1:09.32
7	 体面	 1:09.33
20	明星效应	1:09.71
11	法国水手	1:09.77
16	希丽雅	 1:09.84

赛事预览: 以大欺小 今返一向有优异战绩的纽卡塞作战，将能有更佳的表现。 巴克鲁 近来试

跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 法国水手 上赛以 2.90 马位于 1300m赛程落败，凭上

役的优异表现，值得捧场。 秋末 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.40 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 

1200m，今可带来惊喜。 欧克公爵 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.60 马位在 格拉夫顿 的 1181m路程

落败，今可带来惊喜。

第  8 场	 2:05 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1400公尺
1	 401350	布里汀尼	Brigantine	 62	 [	11]	 诺科(3)	 12.4%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
2	 654371	好球	 Super Strike	 61.5	 [	 9]	 瓦迪克(3)	 11.7%	 柯理查	 12.7%
3	 177467	海官	 Coastwatch	 61	 [	 5]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 弗德曼	 9.9%
4	 412100	凯宝	 Kibou	 59	 [	19]	 贝力斯	 8.3%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
5	 412331	查敦大道	Chorlton Lane	 58.5	 [	16]	 吉迪伦	 10.9%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
6	 074412	优越得主	Excelladus	 58.5	 [	12]	 祈普敦	 8.2%	 彭达	 13.0%
7	 032125	佐恩之约	Zoe’s Promise	 58	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 李善	 14.8%
8	 160350	神秘射击	Mystery Shot	 58	 [	13]	 泰史乐	 13.4%	 戴文辉	 14.0%
9	 243631	超级喜爱	Super Pursuit	 58	 [	17]	 卡尔德	 5.7%	 柯理查	 12.7%
10	 272901	精选盘	 Highlights	 57	 [	 1]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
11	 529473	永恒之战	War Eternal	 57	 [	10]	 史高菲	 11.3%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
12	 931460	埃慕尔	 Amur	 56.5	 [	 3]	 罗杰尔	 14.5%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
13	 071404	全民开讲	Rise Of The Masses	 56.5	 [	 8]	 郭立基	 15.0%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
14	 515836	魔法动力	Miracle Spin	 56	 [	 4]	 福达	 8.4%	 施万辉	 12.0%
15	 111579	闪光钢	 Flashing Steel	 55.5	 [	14]	 库莱特	 12.6%	 尼安宝	 14.8%
16	 102200	圣托斯	 Sanstoc	 54	 [	18]	 薛汤姆	 9.3%	 奥诗	 13.6%
17	 214323	辛迪美人	Fall For Cindy	 52.5	 [	 7]	 史坦利(2)	 9.2%	 奥诗	 13.6%
18	 064988	琵琶佳人	Pippali	 57.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 6.6%
19	 132162	雪人先生	Snowman	 57	 [	 2]	 麦道朗	 20.3%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	2	好球

	 6	 优越得主

	10	精选盘

	 9	 超级喜爱

18	 琵琶佳人	 67%
8	 神秘射击	 50%
10	 精选盘	 33%

4	 凯宝	 100%
19	雪人先生	 100%
5	 查敦大道	 71%
2	 好球	 67%
11	永恒之战	 67%

6	 优越得主	1:21.65
13	全民开讲	1:21.75
3	 海官	 1:21.80
10	精选盘	 1:21.84
17	辛迪美人	1:21.98

赛事预览: 好球 一向在1400m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，有一定的胜算。 优越得主 近

来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 精选盘 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 超
级喜爱 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 凯宝 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今

初次亮相可上演好戏。

04-05-2024 星期六

珀斯
纽卡塞/ 霍斯布里

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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第  9 场	 2:25 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1500公尺
1	 612130	新配对	 Rematch	 63	 [	16]	 布洛克	 24.5%	 佳拉尼	 31.5%
2	 82413	广场中心	Centenario	 61.5	 [	 6]	 陆艾米(2)	 10.1%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
3	 222813	陆地	 Ring Ahoy	 61	 [	 1]	 马高林	 9.0%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
4	 655722	莫瓦德尔	Movader	 60.5	 [	13]	 戴露丝	 9.8%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
5	 61103	德慈之子	Sonofdec	 59.5	 [	17]	 奥梅尔	 12.7%	 霍普晋	 6.3%
6	 802221	阅兵场	 Parade Ground	 59	 [	 2]	 艾默根	 16.2%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
7	 227376	眼底世界	Eyeque	 58.5	 [	10]	 拉丹	 13.6%	 汤培信	 9.2%
8	 10606	波嘉车子	Pogacar	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦雷丝	 0.0%	 卡森姆	 5.8%
9	 512221	思佛特	 Semper Fortis	 58	 [	 9]	 基邦士	 7.3%	 彭斯比	 8.6%
10	 62415	指指点点	Point Out	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 劳帕尔	 18.6%
11	 471296	罗特石	 Rothrock	 57.5	 [	14]	 李富	 9.1%	 白保罗	 10.4%
12	 754110	加帕那	 Djapana	 57	 [	 3]	 多温倪	 10.8%	 干纳斯	 12.6%
13	 576498	六英尺	 Six Foot Song	 57	 [	15]	 彭沙	 7.0%	 胡勒	 12.8%
14	 531474	包装者	 Packer	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 贺敬文	 13.0%
15	 431695	胡思乱想	Muckabout	 55	 [	11]	 李善利	 2.1%	 莎皮特	 5.3%
16	 375705	丝安	 Sian	 55	 [	 8]	 亚当斯	 3.3%	 科罗斯	 0.0%
17	 532350	抓准时机	Tip Top Timing	 55	 [	 4]	 杰泰勒	 8.6%	 干纳斯	 12.6%
18	 800807	翡翠之家	Emerald Reach	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 莎皮特	 5.3%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	陆地

	 4	 莫瓦德尔

	 5	 德慈之子

	 2	 广场中心

1	 新配对	 100%
4	 莫瓦德尔	 67%
7	 眼底世界	 44%
16	 丝安	 27%
15	 胡思乱想	 15%

6	 阅兵场	 100%
1	 新配对	 67%
14	包装者	 67%
4	 莫瓦德尔	 67%
13	六英尺	 33%

1	 新配对	 1:28.87
7	 眼底世界	1:29.86
16	丝安	 1:30.03
3	 陆地	 1:30.12
17	抓准时机	1:30.86

赛事预览: 陆地 休憩 85 日后今复出作战，今能占排位之宜夺魁。 莫瓦德尔 1500m 路程专家，

今处境有利，乃大热门之一。 德慈之子 上役于 1280m的 马瑟布克 跑道争得季军时的表现可

取，当时驮 58.0公斤，今值得留意。 广场中心 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 

新配对 上役列名第10马位落败，乃此路程专家，有机会拼得奖金。

第 10 场	2:45 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1100公尺
1	 560609	柯特	 Kote	 61.5	 [	14]	 史坦利(2)	 9.2%	 布厉恩	 8.4%
2	 704144	口述	 No Statement	 61.5	 [	 8]	 博尔克(3)	 7.9%	 麦格斯	 17.1%
3	 342321	现代人	 Contemporary	 60	 [	11]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
4	 211187	巴洛大道	Baroque Road	 59.5	 [	 1]	 麦道朗	 20.3%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
5	 334435	古河	 Pioneer River	 59.5	 [	 5]	 史高菲	 11.3%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
6	 761606	火道	 Fire Lane	 58	 [	10]	 瓦迪克(3)	 11.7%	 威达普	 13.8%
7	 202555	飞鹰冠军	Smashing Eagle	 57.5	 [	 6]	 泰史乐	 13.4%	 亚利欧	 14.7%
8	 222222	魔法钱币	Dollar Magic	 56.5	 [	 7]	 利琼斯	 8.7%	 辛格顿	 13.2%
9	 111042	旅途女王	Queen Of The Mile	 55	 [	 9]	 薛汤姆	 9.3%	 麦菲文	 22.4%
10	 831523	火箭女神	Rocketeer Girl	 54	 [	12]	 贝力斯	 8.3%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
11	 1312	辣子飞驹	Chilli Filly	 53.5	 [	 3]	 吉迪伦	 10.9%	 李善	 14.8%
12	 130738	英勇	 Valiancy	 53.5	 [	13]	 郭立基	 15.0%	 马汉雅	 16.6%
13	 109	曼维	 Manwe	 53	 [	 4]	 罗杰尔	 14.5%	 甘宁斯	 7.3%
14	 084102	烟雾弹	 Smokeshow	 52.5	 [	 2]	 福达	 8.4%	 丹思比	 12.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	10	火箭女神

	 8	 魔法钱币

	 3	 现代人

	 4	 巴洛大道

9	 旅途女王	 100%
8	 魔法钱币	 33%
2	 口述	 27%

8	 魔法钱币	 67%
9	 旅途女王	 53%
7	 飞鹰冠军	 48%
4	 巴洛大道	 47%
14	烟雾弹	 47%

8	 魔法钱币	1:02.41
3	 现代人	 1:02.65
6	 火道	 1:02.67
5	 古河	 1:02.79
9	 旅途女王	1:03.02

赛事预览: 火箭女神 越战越勇，今能问鼎天下。 魔法钱币 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

的进步。 现代人 上赛胜得漂亮，可连续过关。 巴洛大道 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

的进步。 辣子飞驹 状态精勇，今能力撼群驹。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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